

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO.545 of 2020  
WITH  
SECOND APPEAL NO.627 OF 2020  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3723 OF 2019  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO.627 OF 2020

Lilawati Shivajirao Patil

... Appellant

V/S.

Devgonda Dada Vhanure, Since  
deceased Through LRs.

...Respondent

Mr. S. R. Ganvabale with Mr. Raturaj Pawar, for the  
Appellant in both Appeals.

Mr. Padmanabh D. Pise with Ms. Sejal A. Hariyan &  
Adv. Aaroh Kulkarni, i/b. P Padmanabha & Associates,  
for the Respondent in both Appeals.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : AUGUST 18, 2025

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate appearing for the Respondent seeks time to file Affidavit in Reply to oppose the interim relief.
2. Stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Digitally  
signed by  
RAJU  
DATTATRAYA  
GAIKWAD  
Date:  
2025.08.22  
10:01:28  
+0530