

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.545 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3723 OF 2019
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.627 OF 2020**

Lilawati Shivajirao PatilAppellant

Vs.

Devghonda Dada Bhanurure,
Since Deceased, Through LR. & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Ruturaj Pawar, for the Appellant.

**CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.
DATED : 2nd FEBRUARY 2026**

PC.:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. In the order dated 27th January 2026, inadvertently it is not mentioned that the ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue. It is pointed that vide order dated 19th June 2024, the ad-interim relief was granted and vide order dated 26th November 2025, it was continued till 27th January 2026.
3. In the order dated 27th January 2026, the following sentence be added and the original order be corrected accordingly.

“Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.”

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)